

Purna Nand & Ors

Vs.

State of H.P. & Ors

CWPOA No.6965 of 2020

28.11.2023 Present: Ms. Babita, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents - State.

As a last chance, time is granted to the respondents to file reply. No further time shall be granted.

List on **09.04.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

November 28, 2023
R.Atal

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge