

Purna Nand & Ors. vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

CWPOA No. 6965 of 2020

23.05.2024 Present: Mr. A. K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for respondents-State.

Since the matter is *sub judice* before the learned Principal Bench, list the matter on 23.08.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

23rd May, 2024
(sanjeev)