

Ishwar Dutt and others versus State of H.P. and
others a/w connected matters

**CWPOA No. 7031 of 2020 a/w
CWPOA Nos. 6958, 6960, 6961
and 6965 of 2020**

16.12.2024 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. A.K.
Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in all
petitions.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Additional Advocate
General for the respondents-State in all the
petitions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states
that LPA No.13 of 2022, dealing with the same
subject matter is pending before the Division
Bench, wherein, the Impugned judgment passed by
Coordinate Bench has been stayed.

In these circumstances, list the matter in
the commencing from **30th December, 2024.**

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 16, 2024
(himani)