

Ishwar Dutta Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

**CWPOA No. 7031 of 2020
a/w CWPOA Nos. 6958, 6960,
6961, 6965 of 2020**

25.03.2025 **Present:** Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for the
 petitioner(s).

 Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the
 respondents/State.

It has jointly been prayed by both the sides that the
matter be adjourned in view of the pendency of LPA No. 13 of
2022, wherein identical question is pending adjudication.

At their request, list on **03.06.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

25th March, 2025
(sushma)