

Ishwar Dutt vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CWPOA No. 7031 OF 2020 a/w CWPOA Nos. 6958,
6960, 6961, 6965 OF 2020..**

03.06.2025 Present: Mr. Bonit, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Proceedings in LPA No.13 of 2022 are stated to be still pending. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned to 29th July, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

3rd June, 2025.
(Jai)